# OP \$165.00 4576210

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM803918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Securities Litigation and Consulting Group, Inc.		11/22/2021	Corporation: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	McCann Yan Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	8401 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1050
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4576210	THE INVESTORS' ADVOCATE
Registration Number:	4576211	THE INVESTOR'S ADVOCATE
Registration Number:	4799914	THE INVESTORS' ADVOCATE
Registration Number:	4799915	THE INVESTOR'S ADVOCATE
Registration Number:	5195807	THE INVESTOR'S ADVOCATE
Registration Number:	5246572	THE INVESTORS' ADVOCATE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7032182160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032182138

Email: kevin.oliveira@ofplaw.com,alyssa.pawlicki@ofplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Kevin Oliveira

Address Line 1: 1775 Wiehle Avenue, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190-5159

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Oliveira
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Oliveira/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=BE16161946-16615017-Fl#page1.tif

source=BE16161946-16615017-FI#page2.tif

source=BE16161946-16615017-FI#page3.tif

source=BE16161946-16615017-FI#page4.tif

Commonwealth of Virginia State Corporation Commission Office of the Clerk Entity ID: 05456348 Filing Number: 2112013920123 Filing Date/Time: 12/01/2021 11:41 AM Effective Date/Time: 12/01/2021 11:41 AM

## ARTICLES OF RESTATEMENT OF

# SECURITIES LITIGATION AND CONSULTING GROUP, INC. [changing name to McCann Yan Holdings, Inc.]

- 1 <u>Name of Corporation</u>. The corporation's name immediately prior to restatement is SECURITIES LITIGATION AND CONSULTING GROUP, INC. (the "Corporation").
- AMENDMENT. These Articles of Restatement contain new amendments to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation. The text of the amended and restated Articles of Incorporation is set forth as <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> (the "Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation"), which is attached hereto and incorporated into these Articles of Restatement. The amendments in the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation include, among other things, changing the Corporation's name to McCann Yan Holdings, Inc.
- 3 APPROVAL. These Articles of Restatement were unanimously adopted by the Corporation's shareholders and directors in accordance with the Virginia Stock Corporation Act on September 2, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Restatement to be signed by its authorized officer as of the date set forth below.

SECURITIES LITIGATION AND CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

Date: November 2021

Craig I McCann Chairman

# AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MCCANN YAN HOLDINGS, INC.

#### ARTICLE 1 NAME

The Corporation's name is McCann Yan Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation").

#### ARTICLE 2 PURPOSE

The Corporation's purpose is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Virginia Stock Corporation Act, as amended from time to time (the "Act").

# ARTICLE 3 CAPITAL STOCK

The number and designation of shares of capital stock that the Corporation has the authority to issue and the par value per share are as follows:

Class	Number of Shares	Par Value Per Share
Common	5,000	\$1.00

### ARTICLE 4 NO PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

No holder of shares of any class of the Corporation's capital stock will have any preemptive or other preferential right either to purchase or to subscribe to any of the following: (a) any shares of any class of the Corporation's capital stock, whether now or later authorized; (b) any warrants, rights, or options to purchase any such shares of capital stock; or (c) any securities or obligations convertible into or exchangeable for any such shares of capital stock or convertible into or exchangeable for warrants, rights, or options to purchase any such shares of capital stock.

# ARTICLE 5 REGISTERED OFFICE; REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the Commonwealth of Virginia is Odin, Feldman & Pittleman, P.C., 1775 Wiehle Avenue, Suite 400, Reston, VA 20190, in the County of Fairfax. The name of the Corporation's registered agent is David A. Lawrence, Esquire, who is a resident of the Commonwealth of Virginia and a member of the Virginia State Bar, and whose

business address is the same as the address of the Company's registered office.

# ARTICLE 6 DIRECTORS

The Board of Directors will consist of such number of individuals as may be fixed or provided for in the Corporation's Bylaws.

# ARTICLE 7 ACTION BY LESS THAN UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT

Pursuant to Section 13.1-657.B of the Code of Virginia, as it may be amended or restated from time to time (the "Code"), the Corporation's shareholders are authorized to take action by less than unanimous written consent; so that any action either required or permitted to be taken at a shareholders' meeting may be taken without a meeting and without prior notice (except as otherwise expressly required by Section 13.1-657 of the Code) if the action is taken by the written consent of shareholders who would be entitled to vote at a meeting of holders of outstanding shares and who have voting power to cast not less than the minimum number (or the applicable minimum numbers, in the case of voting by groups) of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take the action at a meeting at which all shareholders entitled to vote thereon were present and voted. Such action shall otherwise be in compliance with the Corporation's Bylaws and Section 13.1-657 of the Code.

# ARTICLE 8 BYLAWS

In furtherance, and not in limitation, of the power conferred by statute, the Board of Directors of the Corporation is authorized to make, alter, or repeal the Corporation's Bylaws, subject to any limitations contained in the Bylaws.

#4953962v1 040506/000016

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 1, 2021

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of restatement submitted on behalf of

McCann Yan Holdings, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/18/2023

(formerly known as SECURITIES LITIGATION AND CONSULTING GROUP, INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

#### CERTIFICATE OF RESTATEMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of restatement in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 1, 2021.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles of restatement, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Bv

Angela L. Navarro Commissioner